TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MR. TIRE, INC.		03/01/2004	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monro Muffler Brake, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 Holleder Parkway	
City:	Rochester	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14615	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2178290	BRAKES FOREVER	
Registration Number:	2746923	ON THE RIM & OUT THE DOOR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)673-6872

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3056736686

Email: richard@4trademark.com Correspondent Name: Richard L. Morris Jr. Esq

P.O. Box 398538 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: c/o 1-800-4-TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: MIAMI BEACH, FLORIDA 33239

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD L MORRIS JR ESQ	
Signature:	/rmorris/	
Date:	07/22/2009	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0945

900139200

Total Attachments: 2

source=mr tire trademark-assign#page1.tif source=mr tire trademark-assign#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TO ALL WHO IT MAY CONCERN, be it known:

WHEREAS, Mr. Tire, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, and having a place of business at 23 Walker Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21208 (the "Assignor") has used the marks referenced in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Monro Muffler Brake, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 200 Holleder Parkway, Rochester, New York 14615 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire any and all rights that the Assignor may have in and to the Marks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the Assignor's business connected with the Marks, with which the Marks have been used and which is symbolized by the Marks (the "Goodwill"), along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign onto the Assignee effective as of the date hereof all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with: (a) the Goodwill; (b) the right to recover for damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of the Marks or injury to the Goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name; and (c) any rights of opposition and the right to oppose the same in Assignee's own name;

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of 1st day of March, 2004.

STATE OF MARYLANDI COUNTY OF HOWARD

SS.:

On the Holday of March, 2004, before me, personally appeared Lonnie L. Swigek personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(\$) aged, executed the instrument.

lotary Public Castranova Commissionell

RACHEL V. FLAD

C:\Documents and Settings\gaitr\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK28\ASS\GNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FINAL 2-25-041.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0947

SCHEDULE A

Owner	Mark	Registration No.	Goods/Services
Mr. Tire, Inc.	BRAKES FOREVER	2,178,290	Repair, replacement and installation of automotive brakes and components thereof.
Mr. Tire, Inc.	ON THE RIM & OUT THE DOOR	2,746,923	Retail store services featuring tires and accessories for automobiles and trucks.

C:\Documents and Settings\gailr\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK26\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS FINAL 2-25-041.doc

RECORDED: 07/22/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004028 FRAME: 0948